VK4405V / VK8405V SERIES
RAMBLER GAS CONTROLS FOR PREMIX COMBUSTION SYSTEMS
  PRODUCT HANDBOOK
EN2R9108 2006RF-NE
1
APPLICATION
The Rambler gas control family is targeted for combustion
heating applications up to 150 kW suitable for a broad range of

EN2R9108 2004RF-NE
13
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering specify:
Model number of Rambler gas control component required: see model number chart below.
NOTE: Complete gas control, replacement parts and accessories will be available under ”After Market” label.
Ask your wholesaler for details.
Fig. 6. Model number chart VK series gas controls
REPLACEMENT PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Fitting
Fitting for application on M5 regulator pressure connection. A fitting can be factory installed by O.S. number
Table 4
Description Material Packing quantity Order number Color
Pressure feedback fitting for 4 mm tube Polyamide 6.6 100 45900402-031B Natural
Pressure feedback fitting for 6 mm tube Polyamide 6.6 100 45900402-034B Blue
Protective cap
When outlet is mounted upwards the signal pressure connection should be protected for water entry. A protective cap can be
added the order number is 45900431-015B (packing quantity 1000 pcs)
Seal Plate
To protect the offset setting a seal plated can be added on the cap screw. This will cover the bit hole. It is for one time placement,
so tampering will be indicated.
Flanges
Main gas in and outlet are designed to receive straight or elbow flanges:
Table 5
Description Type Packing quantity Order number
3/4” BSP.PL +screws + O-ring straight 200 45900400-139B
3/4” BSP.PL +screws + O-ring straight 10 45002776-004
3/4” NPT + screws + O-ring straight 200 45900400-138B
3/4” BSP.PL +screws + O-ring elbow 200 45900400-125B
3/4” BSP.PL +screws + O-ring elbow 10 45002776-006
3/4” NPT + screws + O-ring elbow 200 45900400-144B
Ordering Specification Number
VK4405V 9999
VK: Product family
4: Line Voltage 230 Vrac
            120 Vrac
8: Low Voltage 24 Vdc/rac
4: Rambler system valve
0: class C+C
1: class B+C
5: DBI ignition system
V: Integrated gas/air 1:1
F: Integrated gas/air 1:1 with venturi mixing system
VP: Integrated gas/air 1:1 and pressure switch
FP: Integrated gas/air 1:1 with venturi mixing system and pressure switch
Specification number
EN2R9108 2004RF-NE
14
Rectifier plug
Table 6
Order number Supply
voltage
Wire Cable
length
Plug Cable end
 Vac unless
specified
 (mm) Config Rectifier Screw Config strip
length
(mm)
Finish
45900441-013B 230 3 500   fig. 8 yes in bag fig. 7 50 splices
45900441-015B 24  2 500  fig. 8 yes in bag fig. 7 50 splices
45900441-018B 230  3  800   fig. 8 yes in bag fig. 7 40 solder dip
45900441-029B 24 Vdc 2 500   fig. 8 no in bag fig. 7 50 splices
45900441-033B 120-230 Vdc 3 500  fig. 8 no inserted fig. 7 50 splices
45900441-039B 120  3 500  fig. 8 yes in bag fig. 7 50 solder dip
END OF PRODUCT LIFE STATEMENT
The product should not be disposed of with other household waste. Check for the nearest authorized collection centers or
authorized recyclers. The correct disposal of end-of-life equipment will help prevent potential negative consequences for the
environment and human health.
Pittway Sàrl
Z.A. La Pièce 4